Flat T2-908, 626, Nadd Hessa, Dubai, United Arab Emirates Tel: +971-528-814-966 | Email: avishek\_suhasaria@hotmail.com

March 28, 2019

To,	To,	
Listing Department,	VXL Instruments Limited	
BSE Ltd	252, 5th Floor,	
P.J. Tower,	Building No. 2,	
Dalal Street,	Solitaire Corporate Park,	
Mumbai- 400001	Chakala, Andheri (East)	
	Mumbai-400093	

Sub: Submission of disclosures under Regulations 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011

I am herewith submitting the disclosures under with respect to the acquisition of 29,50,000 shares of VXL Instruments Limited:

- 1. Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011; and
- 2. Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

Request you to kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Avishek Sajjankumar Suhasaria

Enclosed: As above

Flat T2-908, 626, Nadd Hessa, Dubai, United Arab Emirates Tel: +971-528-814-966 | Email: avishek\_suhasaria@hotmail.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition				
Name of the target company (TC)	VXL Instruments Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Avishek Sajjankumar Suhasaria			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Public			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange (s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd			
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) c) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	29,50,000	22.14	22.14	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	29,50,000	22.14	22.14	

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with				
PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	29,50,000	22.14	22.14	
c) Total (a+b+c+d)	29,50,000	22.14	22.14	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable			
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	March 28, 2019			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 13,32,48,000/- divided into 1,33,24,800 equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 13,32,48,000/- divided into 1,33,24,800 equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said Acquisition	Rs. 13,32,48,000/- divided into 1,33,24,800 equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each			

Place: Dubai, UAE Date: 28.03.2019

**Note:** (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

**Avishek Sajjankumar Suhasaria** Flat T2-908, 626, Nadd Hessa, Dubai, United Arab Emirates Tel: +971-528-814-966 | Email: avishek\_suhasaria@hotmail.com

## Format for disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VXI Instri	uments Limited	1	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Avishek Sajjankumar Suhasaria (Acquirer)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Public			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition / sale under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
a) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			MA 100	
a) Warrants /convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	1			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / due to transmission	29,50,000	22.14	22.14	
a) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	_			
a) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
a) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer				
a) Total (a+b+c+d)	29,50,000	22.14	22.14	

Aft	er the acquisition/ sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	29,50,000	22.14		22.14
a)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
a)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
a)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
a)	Total (a+b+c+d)	29,50,000	22.14		22.14
mar	de of acquisition—/ sale (e.g. open market / off- ket / public issue / rights issue / preferential tment / inter-se transfer etc).				
rece	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of cipt of intimation of allotment of shares, chever is applicable				
1 *	aity share capital / total voting capital of the TC ore the said acquisition / sale	1,33,24,800Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC r the said <del>acquisition</del> / sale	1,33,24,800Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after said acquisition	1,33,24,800Equity Shares of Rs. 10/ each			

Place: Dubai, UAE Date: 28.03.2019

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Listing Regulations.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.